4540

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy C. Welch	11/23/2010
David M. Meyer	11/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ProconGPS, Inc.	
Street Address:	2035 Lakeside Centre Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 125	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37922	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12914540

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: mcrockett@lng-patent.com

Correspondent Name: LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C.

Address Line 1: P O BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66128.US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark P. Crockett	

Total Attachments: 4

source=66128us-corres-20101123-ExecutedAssign#page1.tif source=66128us-corres-20101123-ExecutedAssign#page2.tif

source=66128us-corres-20101123-ExecutedAssign#page3.tif source=66128us-corres-20101123-ExecutedAssign#page4.tif

Assignment

We, Timothy C. Welch, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 12548 Amberset Dr., Knoxville, TN 37922, and David M. Meyer, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 3010 Shady Glenn Way, Knoxville, TN 37922, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ProconGPS, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, having its principal place of business at 2035 Lakeside Centre Way, Suite 125, Knoxville, TN 37922, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SIMULATING A VEHICLE TRACKING DEVICE IN A VEHICLE	
Application No.	. 12/914,540	
Filing Date	October 28, 2010	

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

Date of Execution of Assignment

Timothy C. Welch

Date of Execution of Assignment

Dette M. Mayer

STATE OF TENNESSEE)			
COUNTY OF			
I hereby certify that before me appeared T there was duly sworn by me, and under oath ack sealed and delivered by him on the date appear	imothy C. Welch, personally known by me, who then and mowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, ng at the foot thereof.		
Date:			
	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires:		

STATE OF lowa)			
COUNTY OF Dubuque			
I hereby certify that before me appeared David M. Meyer, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof.			
Date: //- 29 - /0	Notary Public		
	My Commission Expires: 6-16-13		

	TINA M. MEYER Commission Number 165399 My Comm. Exp. 6-16-17		

Assignment

We, **Timothy C. Welch**, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 12548 Amberset Dr., Knoxville, TN 37922, and **David M. Meyer**, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 3010 Shady Glenn Way, Knoxville, TN 37922, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ProconGPS, Inc., a corporation of Tennessee, having its principal place of business at 2035 Lakeside Centre Way, Suite 125, Knoxville, TN 37922, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SIMULATING A VEHICLE TRACKING DEVICE IN A VEHICLE	
Application No.	o. 12/914,540	
Filing Date	October 28, 2010	

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

Date of Execution of Assignment	David M. Meyer	····
Date of Execution of Assignment	Timothy C. Welch	
11/23/2010	In West	

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF <u>Kno</u> k)))	
I hereby certify that before me appethere was duly sworn by me, and under escaled and delivered by him on the date	oath ack	Fimothy C. Welch, personally known by me, who then and knowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, ing at the foot thereof.
Date: <u>///23/2010</u>		Patrick J. Mossing Notary Public
		My Commission Expires: 12 14 2014
		OF TENNESSEE
STATE OF)	NOTARY PUBLIC
COUNTY OF	j	NOX COUNT WITH
	knowle	avid M. Meyer, personally known by me, who then and there edged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed the foot thereof.
Date:		
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 01/07/2011